
Public service motivation has enjoyed remarkable attention and development.  Even still, one 
might argue that PSM stands at the threshold of a new generation of development.  Recent 
critiques (e.g., Bozeman & Su, 2015), reviews (Ritz, Brewer & Neumann, 2016; Christensen, 
Paarlberg, & Perry, 2017), and special issues (e.g., Yang & Xu IPMJ 2013; Boyd PMR 2018) all 
underscore potential avenues of development.  

The purpose of this conference is not only to enhance and extend current trajectories, but 
especially to challenge and elevate the next generation of public service motivation research 
and applications. To this end we’ll feature a diversity of scholars, prominent practitioners, and 
working sessions.

The conference organizers will be seeking proposals of several varieties from new and 
established contributors across the globe:

• individual research papers
• panels (multiple research efforts coordinated around one or more themes)
• idea incubators (sessions flexibly designed to move embryonic ideas that add to our 

stock of knowledge through development; participation/collaboration—both pre-
arranged and spontaneous—is encouraged in these sessions)

We also anticipate several prominent symposia/special issues and research-practice 
conversations to be associated with this conference.  Plenary papers are available here. http://
bit.ly/byupsm_plenaries.   

Submit your proposal here http://bit.ly/byupsm_submit 
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Hosted by Brigham Young University at their Aspen Grove facility in Sundance, UT, this 
conference commemorates 10 years since the original 2009 conference held in Bloomington, 
Indiana.  The setting will be relaxed and amenable to interaction and creativity.  

Housing, dining and recreation are all on-site and included in a single registration fee 
(estimated to be less than $600 USD).  Space constraints limit us to approximately 100 
participants.  Communicate as early as possible to let us know of your interest.

Proposals Due: February 28, 2019
Decisions By: April 1, 2019
Conference:  September 25-28, 2019

Questions and comments directed to conference sponsors, Rob Christensen, rc@byu.edu or 
Eva Witesman eva_witesman@byu.edu or other members of the conference committee:  

Jim Perry, perry@indiana.edu; Adrian Ritz Adrian.Ritz@kpm.unibe.ch; Mary Feeney 
mkfeeney@asu.edu; Wouter Vandenabeele W.V.Vandenabeele@uu.nl;  Jeanette Taylor 
jeannette.taylor@uwa.edu.au;  Sangmook Kim smook@seoultech.ac.kr; Jessica Sowa 
jsowa@ubalt.edu; Bangcheng Liu liubangcheng@sjtu.edu.cn; Brad Wright bew@uga.edu; 
Steve Kelman, Steve_Kelman@hks.harvard.edu 

More information is available at the conference website. 
http://bit.ly/BYU2019PSM 
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